BRBT1208SWBD
Rev.A Apr.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
WR0596 ṂṂ  ᴥᵇᴵί
Triac in a TO-263 Plastic Package.
ѧּכ╙ᴵί ιӉ ỗᴙ ι ᴵ ớᵙ ḧớι♬ᾧּכ ⸗ớӉιῂ ғᵝ
Medium current triac, Low on state voltage drop,High reliability and stability,Low thermal resistance,
HF Product.
҈זּ זּ Ґ╙Ầԋ ḅᶁỗ ᵸכּ ♬ז ầℓּטכ  כּט  כּ ẙίֺᵸ
Suitable for general purpose AC switching .Such as static relays,heating regulation,induction motor
starting circuits,motor speed controllers,etc.
PIN1χMain Terminal 1 PIN 2 4χMain Terminal 2 PIN 3：Gate
ᴌ ҥֿב  /  Marking
ᴍ ῎
See Marking Instructions.
Ὓ   /  Descriptions
◕Ề  /  Features
ⱴ   /  Applications
Ԓ ᾇ⸗   /  Equivalent Circuit
ẫ ὑ֮  /  Pinning
BRBT1208SWBD
Rev.A Apr.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Repetitive peak off-state/reverse
voltages(Tj=125ɫ)
VDRM/VRRM 800 V
RMS on-state current(TC=90ɫ) IT(RMS) 12 A
Non repetitive surge peak on-state
current(full cycle, Tj=25°C)
ITSM(t=20ms) 120 A
I2t value for fusing(Tj=25ɫ) I2t(tp=10ms) 78 A2s
Critical rate of rise of on-state current
(IG =2IGT, f=120Hz Tj=125ɫ)
dI/dt
I-II-III
50 A/μs
Peak gate current(tp =20μs Tj=125ɫ) IGM 4.0 A
Average gate power dissipation(Tj=125ɫ) PG(AV) 1 W
Operating junction temperature range Tj -40～125 ℃
Storage junction temperature range Tstg -40～150 ℃
Junction to ambient(AC) Rth(j-a) 45
/W℃
Junction to case for(AC) Rth(j-c) 1.4
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ӡᴺת
Quadrant
ᾭӪ
Value
ᴅӈ
Unit
IGT VD=12V RL=30Ω I-II-III Max. 10 mA
VGT VD=12V RL=30Ω I-II-III Max. 1.3 V
VGD
VD=VDRM RL=3.3KΩ
Tj=125℃
I-II-III Min. 0.2 V
IL IG=1.2IGT
I-III
Max.
25
mA
II 30
IH IT=100mA Max. 15 mA
(dV/dt)
VD=67% VDRM Gate
Open
Tj=125℃ Min. 40 V/μs
VTM ITM =17A tp=380μs Tj=25℃
Max.
1.55 V
IDRM
VD=VDRM VR=VRRM
Tj=25℃ 10 μA
IRRM Tj=125℃ 1 mA
ῴ ᴟᾎ  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25ɹ)
⸗ ᴟᾎ  /  Electrical Characteristics(Tj=25ɹ)
Ԁ ֖ᵷᵘ ⸗ẇα3 β  /  Snubberless and logic levelα3 quadrants)
BRBT1208SWBD
Rev.A Apr.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
⸗ᴟᾎΈ ᶂ  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRBT1208SWBD
Rev.A Apr.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᴌ ᾭ  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
EUχ   ѭԇᴻҦ
VZχ   ѭ LJW ֫⁶Ҧ
----χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
EW453;χ     ѭᶚᴺҦ
Note:
BR:    Company Code
SW:   IGT Bracket code
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
BT1208:     Product Type Code
BT1208
SW
BR
****
BRBT1208SWBD
Rev.A Apr.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᵺ∫ ╗ẘΈ ᶂ(ᾢ )  /  Whpshudwxuh Suriloh iru LU Uhiorz Vroghulqj+Se0Iuhh,
῎χ           Note:
1 ♬□ẙ 150Ќ180ɫιῊ 60Ќ90sec;   1.Preheating:150~180ɫ, Time:60~90sec.
2 ṤӪ□ẙ 245°5ɫιῊ Ὑ ѭ 5°0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:245°5ɫ, Duration:5°0.5sec.
3 ὶֺ ֚ᴐ ẙѭ 2Ќ10ɫ/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10ɫ/sec.
ὓ ῪҬ  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
□ẙχ260°5ɫ  Ὴ χ10°1 sec.    Temp.:260±5℃  Time:10±1 sec
פ ―  /  Packaging SPEC.
ᴒ ץ   /  REEL
Package Type
封装形式
Units 包装数量 Dimension  包装尺寸  (unit：mm3)
Units/Reel
只/卷盘
Reels/Inner Box
卷盘/盒
Units/Inner Box
只/盒
Inner Boxes/Outer Box
盒/箱
Units/Outer Box
只/箱 Reel Inner Box 盒 Outer Box 箱
TO-263 800 1 800 6 4,800 13〞×24 360×360×50 380×335×366
᷿ ץ   /  TUBE
Package Type
封装形式
Units 包装数量 Dimension  包装尺寸  (unit：mm3)
Units/Tube
只/套管
Tubes/Inner Box
套管/盒
Units/Inner Box
只/盒
Inner Boxes/Outer Box
盒/箱
Units/Outer Box
只/箱 Tube 套管 Inner Box 盒 Outer Box 箱
TO-263 50 20 1,000 5 5,000 532×33×7.0 555×164×50 575×290×180
ӓⱴ ᾭ  /  Notices
245±5℃
5±0.5 sec
60~90 sec
0     20    40    60    80    100   120   140   160   180   200   220   240    260   280
Time(sec)
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
Te
mp
er
at
ur
e(
℃
)